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VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTIONUNIT NAMEAMOUNT ORG OBJ PROJCHECK #

1/19/2026 THROUGH 2/15/2026

ANGELA C HOSCH  1159928 AO11052 0581 900XS 40.86 ACADEMICS InCounty Travel December 2025

ANNA M MIKESELL  1160922 AC11114 0581 900XS 29.07 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026
CATHERINE D LUX  1159971 AC11114 0581 900XS 42.96 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel December 2025
ELIZABETH A MATTINGLY  1160971 AC11114 0581 900XS 65.92 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026
HELENA J MCDOWELL  1160044 AC11114 0581 900XS 102.76 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel December 2025
KRISTINA M TACKETT  1161040 AC11114 0581 900XS 52.55 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026
LAURIE M STOHLMANN  1161046 AC11114 0581 900XS 74.06 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026
LISA M TARTER  1161052 AC11114 0581 900XS 55.40 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026
STEPHANIE C PIERCE  1161130 AC11114 0581 900XS 58.46 ACCOUNTING SERVICES InCounty Travel January 2026

TAMARA LEWIS  1160090 EV11217 0581 900XS 28.03 ACCT, RES & SYSTEM IMP InCounty Travel December 2025

APRIL E BROOKS  1159935 AT11302 0581 900XS 85.17 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS InCounty Travel December 2025
APRIL E BROOKS  1160282 AT11302 0580 900XS 335.45 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTOR CONFERENCE
LESLIE N LINTELMAN  1160391 AT11302 0580 900XS 370.00 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS CONFERENCE
LOGAN S BIBBY  1160734 AT11302 0580 900XS 342.00 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS CONFERENCE
YAZMIN S PADRO  1160867 AT11302 0580 900XS 328.00 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS CONFERENCE

GAIL LOGAN STRANGE  1160985 AD11071 0580 900XS 1,132.21 ADMINISTRATION 2025 CGCS COHORTS 2 DAY WORKSHOP
HAROLD B YEARWOOD  1160042 AD11075 0580 900XS 172.24 ADMINISTRATION NABSE- UBER EXPENSES
KENTUCKY SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOC 556931 AD11071 0338 900XS 60.00 ADMINISTRATION REGISTRATION FEE

ANA L LAM  1160596 AE12067 0581 373M 23.67 ADULT EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRIAN A BOTTOM  1160943 AE11726 0580 900XS 66.70 ADULT EDUCATION GED MOBILE TEST CENTER TRAINING
JENNIFER L CROSS  1160055 AE12067 0581 373M 38.56 ADULT EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KIMBERLEY K HILLERICH  1160717 AE15428 0580 028X 158.00 ADULT EDUCATION NCFL CONFERENCE
MAKIMI H MEYER  1160118 AE12067 0581 373M 28.56 ADULT EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MATTHEW H CATES  1160951 AE11726 0580 900XS 1,182.37 ADULT EDUCATION MY ONE FLOW
MICHELE L BROWNING  1160119 AE12067 0581 420M 2.24 ADULT EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
TERESA E NEWMAN  1160199 AE12067 0581 373M 61.11 ADULT EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025

ALLYN MACKENZIE BRADSHAW  557027 9872027 0338 552LP 270.00 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC REGISTRATION FOR KYAEA CONFERENCE
AMANDA RUGG  557028 9872027 0580 552MP 1,431.33 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB INTERDISCIPLINARY TEACHING AND LEARNING- CAT 2
ANDREW GOTTBRATH  1159927 9872027 0580 401KP 62.06 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC SOLUTION TREE 15 DAY CHALLENGE
ASHLEY BERGER  557033 9872027 0338 552MP 700.00 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC REGISTRATION FOR VIRTUAL AOTA CHILDREN YOUTH CONF
CLAUDIA ALFARO  556893 9872027 0580 552MP 947.88 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC ACTFL CONFERENCE OF WORLD LANGUAGE
ELEANOR MITCHELL  557058 9872027 0580 552MP 2,173.67 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB WORKSHOP
ELIZABETH CRAWFORD  556908 9872027 0580 552MP 2,365.68 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC MATH CAT 2 WORKSHOP
HANNAH M TRIVITT  1160350 9872027 0580 401MP 278.61 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC SOLUTION TREE 15 DAY PLC
JENNIFER LOVE  556925 9872027 0580 552MP 1,970.87 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB- WELLBEING ACROSS THE SCHOOL
JODY SCHAEFER  556978 9872027 0580 552MP 933.03 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC NATIONAL ASSOC FOR STUDENT ACTIVITIES
JODY SCHAEFER  557307 9872027 0338 552MP 380.00 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC REGISTRATION FOR NCSA CONFERENCE
KATHLEEN LANG  1160370 9872027 0580 401MP 276.42 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC SOLUTION TREE 15 DAY PLC
KATHRYN TEMPLE  556928 9872027 0580 552MP 1,899.86 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB CAT 2 WORKSHOP
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KRISTIN WALSH  557008 9872027 0338 552MP 380.00 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC REGISTRATION FOR NCSA CONFERENCE
KRISTIN WALSH  557157 9872027 0580 552MP 933.03 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC NATIONAL ASSOC OF STUDENT ACTIVITIES
LISA J DUSTERHOFF  556904 9872027 0580 552MP 2,340.65 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB INTERDISCIPLINARY TEACHING & LEARNING MYP CAT 2
SUZANNE W BARNETT  1160473 9872027 0580 401MP 61.92 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC SOLUTION TREE 15 DAY CHALLENGE
TAFFIE DUCKWORTH  1160196 9872027 0580 401MP 270.64 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC SOLUTION TREE 15 DAY CHALLENGE WORKSHOP
WHITNEY HAYDEN  557160 9872027 0338 552MP 1,125.00 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC REGISTRATION FOR FLIBS IB EDUCATION CAT 3
WHITNEY HAYDEN  557340 9872027 0580 552MP 248.36 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC IB PRINCIPALS OF INCLUSION

JESSICA LYONS  1160100 TS11748 0581 900XS 27.70 ASSESSMENT InCounty Travel December 2025

LAURA B BOWMAN  1160291 1851053 0580 900XF 166.00 ATKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PLC AT WORK INSTITUTE

APRIL D PERRY  1161088 0551124 0580 MLSXA 254.70 BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WIDA CONFERENCE

AMY S UHLMAN  1160917 0911053 0580 900XF 337.32 BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL INNOVATIVE SCHOOL SUMMIT
JULIA M HEHEMANN  1160704 0911053 0580 900XF 459.98 BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL INNOVATIVE SCHOOLS SUMMIT

SHAUNDEIDRA BRADFORD  1160616 1291077 0580 900XS 188.25 BRECKINRIDGE METROPOLITAN SCH NATIONAL ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION ASSOC CONFERENCE

ANGELA G PARSONS  1160279 1651053 0580 900XF 64.79 BROWN SCHOOL CONTINUOUS IMPROVEMENT SUMMIT
MATTHEW M DAVIS  1160747 1651053 0580 900XF 318.00 BROWN SCHOOL NFHS NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS CONFERENCE

ROSHANDA M JOHNSON  1160167 2432170 0580 320KC 1,043.40 BYCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT IN EDUCATION EAST COAST SUMMIT
TIMOTHY W GODBEY  1160208 2432170 0580 320KC 1,055.88 BYCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT IN EDUCATION EAST COAST SUMMIT

BEAU D JOHNSTON  1160609 9351147 0580 900XS 953.51 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE ACTE VISION NATIONAL CONFERENCE
BRIAN PERKINS  1160295 9351147 0580 900XS 1,009.35 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
CHRISTOPHER C COLLINS  1160311 9351147 0580 900XS 413.85 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE CAREER ACADEMY LEADERSHIP COALATION
HANNAH M STRAUB  1160349 9351147 0580 900XS 399.36 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
JAMES A MOORE  1160364 9351147 0580 900XS 898.26 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE ACTE VISION NATIONAL CONFERENCE
JESSICA D RUDDY  1160696 9351147 0580 900XS 665.83 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
KILEY R WHITAKER  1160378 9351147 0580 900XS 1,256.96 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE ACTE VISION NATIONAL CONFERENCE
LABINOT PRUSHI  1160385 9351147 0580 900XS 399.36 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
LAILA M FELLI  1160386 9351147 0580 900XS 681.90 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
MATTHEW S HOFFMANN  1160407 9351147 0580 900XS 399.36 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION
NICHELLE R FREER  1160130 9351147 0581 900XS 237.64 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE InCounty Travel December 2025
REGINALD L MCDANIEL  1160790 9351147 0581 900XS 169.98 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE InCounty Travel November 2025
SHELLEY L WESTWOOD  1160175 9351147 0581 900XS 134.98 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE InCounty Travel November 2025
TOETTA R TAUL  1160477 9351147 0580 900XS 1,015.58 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE AKRON IN ACTION 2025

CHRISTINA R CASE  1160309 1022104 0580 125M 483.88 CHANCEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FALL INSTITUTE

KATHRYN N DEFERRARI  1161032 AB11075 0580 900XS 684.16 CHIEF OF STAFF COUNCIL FOR GREAT CITY SCHOOLS
TRACY L BARBER  1160847 AB11187 0581 900XS 94.53 CHIEF OF STAFF NOVEMBER TRAVEL

DARIN A CAIN  1160646 0921053 0580 900XF 114.65 CRUMS LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL REIMBURSEMENT

AARON KEMPER PLLC  556819 10 7461G 546.18 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
AARON KEMPER PLLC  557164 10 7461G 548.32 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
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ANDREWS AND COX PC  556821 10 7461G 1,258.49 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
ANDREWS AND COX PC  557166 10 7461G 271.97 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
ASHLEY CRUTCHER MITCHELL  556825 10 7461G 269.54 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
ASHLEY CRUTCHER MITCHELL  557171 10 7461G 269.54 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL  1160285 10 7421R 3,000.00 DISTRICT WIDE PULASKI CO HS FOOTBALL PLAYOFF SPLIT
BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL  1160547 10 7421R 222.56 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
BLACK JOSEPH M JR  556820 10 7461G 492.46 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
BLACK JOSEPH M JR  557165 10 7461G 246.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
BLAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  1160548 10 7421R 70.19 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
BRIAN D HINDS  556883 10 6102 2,795.77 DISTRICT WIDE REISSUE PAYCHECK 12.19.25
CHANCEY ELEMENTARY  1160549 10 7421R 156.77 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE -  EDKY  556822 10 7461G 853.86 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE -  EDKY  557167 10 7461G 853.86 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
CHENOWETH ELEM SCHOOL  1160550 10 7421R 141.09 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT GEORGIA 557168 10 7461G 118.63 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
CLARK LAW OFFICES PLLC  556823 10 7461G 379.58 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
CLARK LAW OFFICES PLLC  557169 10 7461G 264.60 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
CLARK SUPERIOR COURT  556824 10 7461G 125.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
CLARK SUPERIOR COURT  557170 10 7461G 125.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
CONWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL  1160551 10 7421R 27.31 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
CRUMS LANE ELEM SCHOOL  1160552 10 7421R 79.92 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
DAVID DEEP LAW OFFICE  556826 10 7461G 472.52 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
DAVID DEEP LAW OFFICE  557172 10 7461G 472.52 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
DEATRICK & SPIES PSC  556827 10 7461G 2,563.04 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
DEATRICK & SPIES PSC  557173 10 7461G 2,060.02 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
DINSMORE AND SHOHL LLP  556828 10 7461G 120.04 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
DINSMORE AND SHOHL LLP  557174 10 7461G 135.19 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT  556829 10 7461G 23,910.57 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
DIVISION OF CHILD SUPPORT  557175 10 7461G 26,653.54 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL  1160553 10 7421R 3.85 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
FARNSLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL  1160554 10 7421R 224.13 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
FIFTH THIRD BANK  1160546 54 7421AC 1,134,639.26 DISTRICT WIDE FIFTH THIRD ACI PAYMENT - JAN 26
GLENNON LAW FIRM LLC  556830 10 7461G 281.80 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
GLENNON LAW FIRM LLC  557176 10 7461G 281.94 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
GRACE JAMES ACADEMY  1160681 10 7421R 250.00 DISTRICT WIDE KY CENTER FOR THE ARTS REFUND
GREATHOUSE SHRYOCK TRAD ELEM SCH 1160555 10 7421R 55.38 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
HAZELWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1160556 10 7421R 89.05 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
HEBEL HORNUNG AND MERRIFIELD PSC 557177 10 7461G 149.95 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 556831 10 7461G 194.80 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
ILLINOIS STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT 557178 10 7461G 194.80 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
IROQUOIS HIGH SCHOOL  1160557 10 7421R 68.85 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
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JAVITCH BLOCK LLC  556832 10 7461G 1,502.28 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
JAVITCH BLOCK LLC  557179 10 7461G 1,727.35 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
JCPS ADULT EDUCATION  557263 10 7421R 84.98 DISTRICT WIDE ADULT PEPSI FUNDS
JEFFERSON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL  1160558 10 7421R 46.32 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
KEITH D WEINER ASSOC CO LPA  556833 10 7461G 320.28 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
KEITH D WEINER ASSOC CO LPA  557180 10 7461G 750.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
KY REVENUE CABINET  556834 10 7461G 4,939.66 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
KY REVENUE CABINET  557181 10 7461G 4,934.50 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
LAW OFFICE OF KEITH S SHINDLER LTD 557182 10 7461G 203.63 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
LAWRENCE WILLIAM W  556835 10 7461G 23,282.36 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
LAWRENCE WILLIAM W  557183 10 7461G 23,596.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
LLOYD & MCDANIEL PLC  556836 10 7461G 1,429.95 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
LLOYD & MCDANIEL PLC  557184 10 7461G 1,476.74 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO METRO REVENUE COMMISS 556837 10 7461G 1,158.53 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO METRO REVENUE COMMISS 557185 10 7461G 1,278.85 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
LOWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  1160559 10 7421R 73.58 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
MALE TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  1160402 10 7421R 46,987.23 DISTRICT WIDE EFT CD CASH OUT FROM GENERAL FUND TO SAF
MATHIS BATES & KLINGHARD  556838 10 7461G 179.73 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
MICHAEL K BISHOP & ASSOCIATES PSC 557186 10 7461G 173.45 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
MICHIGAN ST DISBURSEMENT UNIT  556839 10 7461G 139.77 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
MICHIGAN ST DISBURSEMENT UNIT  557187 10 7461G 139.77 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
MIDLAND CREDIT MGMT INC  556840 10 7461G 927.11 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
MIDLAND CREDIT MGMT INC  557188 10 7461G 765.08 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
MILL CREEK ELEM SCHOOL  1160560 10 7421R 81.44 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS 556841 10 7461G 182.45 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
NC CHILD SUPPORT CENTRALIZED COLLECTIONS 557189 10 7461G 182.45 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
NYS CHILD SUPPORT  556842 10 7461G 17.30 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
NYS CHILD SUPPORT  557190 10 7461G 17.30 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
OHIO CHILD SUPPORT  556843 10 7461G 178.17 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
OHIO CHILD SUPPORT  557191 10 7461G 178.17 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
PENNSYLVANIA SCDU  556844 10 7461G 189.06 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
PENNSYLVANIA SCDU  557192 10 7461G 171.52 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
PERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  1160561 10 7421R 121.38 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
PLEASURE RIDGE PARK HIGH MCA  1160562 10 7421R 130.17 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
SANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  1160563 10 7421R 8.15 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
SIZEMORE LAW PLLC  556845 10 7461G 561.99 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
SIZEMORE LAW PLLC  557193 10 7461G 985.97 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
SLOVIN & ASSOCIATES CO LPA  557194 10 7461G 137.88 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
SOUTHERN HIGH SCHOOL  1160564 10 7421R 239.68 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
ST MATTHEWS ELEM SCHOOL  1160565 10 7421R 120.65 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
STATE CENTRAL COLLECTION  556847 10 7461G 2,774.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
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STATE CENTRAL COLLECTION  557196 10 7461G 2,935.53 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
STATE OF ALABAMA  556848 10 7461G 690.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
STATE OF ALABAMA  557197 10 7461G 690.00 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
STATE OF FLORIDA DISBURSEMENT UNIT 557198 10 7461G 154.73 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
STATE OF KANSAS  556849 10 7461G 46.15 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
STATE OF KANSAS  557199 10 7461G 46.15 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
STEPHEN A SCHWAGER PLLC  556850 10 7461G 580.80 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
STEPHEN A SCHWAGER PLLC  557200 10 7461G 192.41 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
STEVEN A SNOW  556846 10 7461G 510.03 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
STEVEN A SNOW  557195 10 7461G 510.02 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT  556851 10 7461G 211.84 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT  557201 10 7461G 211.84 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT  556852 10 7461G 387.23 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT  557202 10 7461G 387.23 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
TREASURER JCPS  556853 10 7461MP 259.20 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
TREASURER JCPS  557203 10 7461MP 259.20 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
UNITED STATES TREASURY  556854 10 7461G 534.75 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
UNITED STATES TREASURY  557204 10 7461G 431.26 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA 556855 10 7461G 661.31 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
WELTMAN WEINBERG & REIS CO LPA 557205 10 7461G 1,032.31 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130
WILT ELEM SCHOOL  1160566 10 7421R 77.18 DISTRICT WIDE PEPSI PROCEEDS Jan2026
ZWICKER & ASSOC PC  556856 10 7461G 511.60 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0116
ZWICKER & ASSOC PC  557206 10 7461G 513.38 DISTRICT WIDE Payroll Run X - Warrant R0130

TRUIST BANK  557328 9501082 0344 800.00 DISTRICTWIDE EXPENSE ARBITRAGE REBATE FEE BOND 2021B
TRUIST BANK  557475 9501082 0344 1,350.00 DISTRICTWIDE EXPENSE ARBITRAGE REBATE FEE BOND 2024A

AMANDA M EVANS  1159920 DV11197 0581 900XS 23.95 DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV InCounty Travel June 2025
FLOYD H CRAIG JR  1159986 DV11053 0581 900XV 44.68 DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV InCounty Travel October 2025
SHAWNA L STENTON  1160174 DV11197 0581 900XS 29.35 DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV InCounty Travel December 2025
SHAWNA L STENTON  1161117 DV11197 0581 900XS 13.98 DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV InCounty Travel January 2026

BARBARA ALVAREZ  1160931 EA12740 0581 135M 75.93 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
BELLA N ITEKA  1160933 EA12740 0581 135M 10.75 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
BLANCA G REYES  1160938 EA12740 0581 135M 55.90 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
FADILA BEN ZOUINE  1160977 EA12740 0581 135M 147.86 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
MADELINE K WAINWRIGHT  1160102 EA12006 0581 135M 45.76 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
MCKENZIE R PRINCE  1160112 EA12006 0581 135M 92.45 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
RENE A ALVAREZ  1160912 EA12740 0581 135M 29.13 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
ROBERT ROSS  1160168 EA12219 0581 135M 104.11 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025
ROCIO VELARDE  1161107 EA12740 0581 135M 63.72 EARLY CHILDHOOD InCounty Travel December 2025

FARRAH MOSS  1160024 LI11221 0581 900XS 7.06 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY InCounty Travel December 2025
RENETTE C JONES  1160160 LI11221 0581 900XS 202.23 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY InCounty Travel November 2025
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TAMMY L THOMPSON  1160197 LI11221 0581 900XS 16.82 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY InCounty Travel December 2025
THEODORE M YOPP  1160204 LI11221 0581 900XS 35.65 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY InCounty Travel December 2025

BRITTANY A JOHNSTON  1159956 CM12284 0580 401K 299.04 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS NCTM ANNUAL CONFERENCE
BRITTANY A JOHNSTON  1160620 CM11285 0581 900XS 48.93 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel December 2025
BRITTANY A THOMPSON  1160206 CM11287 0581 900XS 18.41 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel November 2025
DENAY L SPEAKS  1159998 CM11274 0581 900XS 30.16 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS NOVEMBER TRAVEL
DENAY L SPEAKS  1160321 CM11274 0580 900XS 150.84 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS COUNCIL OF GREAT CITY SCHOOLS CONFERENCE
DENAY L SPEAKS  1160652 CM11274 0581 900XS 45.04 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS OCTOBER TRAVEL
ION ALEXANDRU MALAIMARE  557406 CM12274 0580 552MW 168.56 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS REHEARSED WITH STUDENTS AND CONDUCTED CONCERT/MALE
JESSICA A NAPIER  1161024 CM11285 0581 900XS 39.61 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel January 2026
LINA JEONG  1161050 CM12274 0580 552MW 250.00 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS GUEST CONDUCTOR ALL COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL HONORS ORCH
NATHANIEL J BORDEAUX  1160761 CM11285 0581 900XS 17.07 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel December 2025
NICOLE E ROUSE  1161078 CM12278 0580 401K 474.71 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS ORLANDO COGNIA IMPACT CONFERENCE
SANDRA L DEARBORN  1160799 CM11285 0581 900XS 72.85 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel November 2025
SHALONDA M FOSTER  1160462 CM11287 0581 900XS 39.35 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS DECEMBER TRAVEL
STACEY C HUBBARD  1160821 CM11285 0581 900XS 26.63 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel December 2025
STACY L JUSTUS  1160825 CM11287 0581 900XS 94.01 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel November 2025
TAYLOR M YOUNG  1160837 CM11287 0581 900XS 34.50 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS InCounty Travel December 2025

ASHLEY J DABNEY  1159937 TW11089 0581 SECXA 156.12 ELEM ZONE 2 InCounty Travel November 2025
ASHLEY J DABNEY  1160606 TW11089 0581 SECXA 56.23 ELEM ZONE 2 InCounty Travel December 2025
PAIGE HARTSTERN  1160136 TW11052 0581 900XS 40.14 ELEM ZONE 2 InCounty Travel December 2025
TERRY MICHAEL D  1160753 TW11052 0581 900XS 79.43 ELEM ZONE 2 InCounty Travel December 2025

ADRIAN A OLDHAM FORD  1160576 TH11052 0581 900XS 308.66 ELEM ZONE 3 InCounty Travel November 2025
ADRIAN A OLDHAM FORD  1160902 TH11052 0581 900XS 189.56 ELEM ZONE 3 InCounty Travel January 2026
FREDERICK J PARKER  1160982 TH11089 0581 SECXA 183.84 ELEM ZONE 3 InCounty Travel January 2026

LAMESA MARKS JOHNS  1160084 ON11052 0581 900XS 103.33 ELEM ZONE1 InCounty Travel December 2025

BRADLEY S YOUNGBLOOD  1159950 AI11089 0581 SECXA 41.24 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025
DEAN S SMITH  1159996 AI11089 0581 SECXA 19.52 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025
JAMIERA C JOHNSON  1160052 AI11052 0581 900XS 86.09 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025
JIMMY L WILLIAMSON  1160061 AI11089 0581 SECXA 59.17 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025
JIMMY L WILLIAMSON  1161026 AI11089 0581 SECXA 72.67 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel January 2026
TIMOTHY W GODBEY  1160208 AI11052 0581 900XS 163.11 ENHANCED SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025

 KELSEY A SCHUHMANN  1160713 EC11043 0581 900XX 24.86 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ABIGAIL M THOMAS  1160572 EC12631 0581 337LC 32.42 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ALANA M KENNEDY-DONICA  1160582 EC11736 0581 900XX 56.75 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ALAYNA R MCDADE  1160583 EC11736 0581 900XX 54.54 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ALLISON C MATTINGLY  1160586 EC11050 0581 900XX 33.96 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ALLISON R KENNEDY  1160910 EC11121 0581 900XX 151.87 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
AMANDA C PIEKARSKI  1159918 EC11043 0581 900XX 6.40 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
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AMANDA G HILL  1160588 EC11043 0581 900XX 15.74 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
AMANDA LIPP  1159919 EC11121 0581 900XX 80.17 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
AMBER D BOWMAN  1159921 EC11043 0581 900XX 33.32 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
AMBER M BRYSON  1160591 EC12631 0581 337LC 59.49 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
AMBERLY N RAIDER  1160592 EC12631 0581 337LC 55.68 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ANGELA D BOWEN  1160598 EC11050 0581 900XX 60.94 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ANNA G DRAYER  1159932 EC11129 0581 900XX 206.53 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ANNE GOODIN  1160601 EC11121 0581 900XX 68.47 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ANNE GOODIN  1160923 EC11121 0581 900XX 44.87 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
ASA E DEW  1160605 EC12631 0581 337LC 12.29 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
AUDREY M RUBINO  1159940 EC11043 0581 900XX 9.04 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BETHANY MCFARLAND DICK  1160612 EC11159 0581 900XX 77.35 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRANDI BURBRINK  1160619 EC11129 0581 900XX 136.28 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRIAN A FRANKLIN  1159953 EC11043 0581 900XX 47.44 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRIANNA L MCINTYRE  1159954 EC11129 0581 900XX 136.10 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRIDGET M GREEN  1159955 EC11121 0581 900XX 47.48 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
BRITTANY WEAVER MASON  1160746 EC11121 0581 900XX 64.67 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
BROOKE SCOTT  1159959 EC11129 0581 900XX 47.25 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CARA A WATTS  1160949 EC11121 0581 900XX 74.06 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
CARLETTA L ENGLAND  1159967 EC11123 0581 900XX 20.82 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CARLY R PHELPS  1159968 EC11177 0581 900XX 160.54 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
CAROL A BRYAR  1160300 EC11159 0697 900XS 24.61 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION CBI REIMBURSEMENT
CATHERINE E KATZMAN  1159972 EC11043 0581 900XX 65.22 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CHELSEA GRAHAM  1159975 EC11043 0581 900XX 39.70 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CHRISTINA E ALLEN  1160632 EC11048 0581 900XX 47.80 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CHRISTINA M MUDD  1159977 EC11011 0581 900XS 32.88 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
CIERRA N PARKER  1160137 EC11121 0581 900XX 39.27 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
COURTNEY T MCINTYRE  1160639 EC11121 0581 900XX 49.19 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
CYNTHIA P SIMPSON  1159989 EC11043 0581 900XX 86.82 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DALA M SPARKS  1159991 EC11043 0581 900XX 58.05 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DANA L SHANTON  1159992 EC11043 0581 900XX 11.99 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel September 2025
DANA L SHANTON  1160645 EC11043 0581 900XX 61.76 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
DARCY L BURT  1159993 EC11736 0581 900XX 11.78 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DAVID D CORNELISON  1160648 EC12631 0581 337LC 103.72 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DEAN A SANTINI  1159995 EC11137 0581 900XX 192.02 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DESMOND J PHILLIPS  1160654 EC12631 0581 337LC 47.40 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DEVON A LAND  1159999 EC11129 0581 900XX 56.64 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
DIANA L HAGGAN  1160965 EC11736 0581 900XX 88.47 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
DIANE HERRICK  1160000 EC11736 0581 900XX 12.05 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ELIZABETH V ADAMS  1160011 EC11159 0581 900XX 20.12 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
EMILY R WARGEL  1160014 EC11129 0581 900XX 99.42 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
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ERIN A DUNLAP  1160663 EC11048 0581 900XX 126.73 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIN G GLAZIER  1160664 EC11121 0581 900XX 74.31 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIN L SIMMS  1160666 EC12631 0581 337LC 64.86 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIN L WILLIAMS  1160667 EC11043 0581 900XX 18.45 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
ERIN M HARDWICK  1160668 EC11559 0581 900XX 28.90 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIN N ARNEY  1160669 EC12631 0581 337LC 49.34 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIN P PITTARD  1160019 EC11043 0581 900XX 55.33 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
EVA K KREITMAN  1160021 EC11736 0581 900XX 29.38 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
FAITH N WHITE  1160671 EC12631 0581 337LC 24.78 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
GABRIELLE S THARP  1160675 EC11050 0581 900XX 25.43 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
GLORIA BARHAM  1160680 EC12631 0581 337LC 40.05 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
GRETA BAXTER  1160682 EC11050 0581 900XX 82.54 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
HALEY S TOLER  1160683 EC11129 0581 900XX 123.47 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
HANNAH R THOMPSON  1160684 EC11050 0581 900XX 38.76 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
JACQUELINE H WHEATLEY  1160051 EC11559 0581 900XX 38.17 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JAMES H KENNEY III  1160691 EC11050 0581 900XX 140.15 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel September 2025
JAMES R BONECK  1160692 EC11137 0581 900XX 101.86 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JASON M HESLEY  1160053 EC11159 0581 900XX 13.03 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JENNIFER JACKSON  1161021 EC11736 0581 900XX 60.35 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JENNIFER M DUNBAR  1160695 EC11050 0581 900XX 10.74 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JEREMY R THOMPSON  1160058 EC11137 0581 900XX 152.75 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JEREMY R THOMPSON  1161023 EC11137 0581 900XX 246.93 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
JOCELYN W WARREN  1160700 EC11050 0581 900XX 29.02 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
JOHN C ROBERTS  1161028 EC11123 0581 900XX 81.40 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JOHN KINCAID  1161029 EC11736 0581 900XX 82.77 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
JOHNSON LORI ANN  1160735 EC11048 0581 900XX 36.75 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JORDON D SMITH  1160702 EC12631 0581 337LC 40.94 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
JULIE R HAAG  1160705 EC11050 0581 900XX 65.46 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KAITLIN M MASON  1160067 EC11159 0697 900XS 174.99 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION CBI REIMBURSEMENT
KATHLEEN E RAJCHEL  1160708 EC11121 0581 900XX 100.65 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KATHLEEN M STOCKER  1160709 EC11121 0581 900XX 94.13 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KATHLEEN NEELY CROSS  1160710 EC11048 0581 900XX 80.43 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KATHRYN TYLER YOUNG  1160069 EC11137 0581 900XX 183.53 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KAYLEE D SOWERS  1160711 EC11050 0581 900XX 22.78 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KELLY P EGAN  1160070 EC11048 0581 900XX 84.72 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KRISTEN N CLAN  1160078 EC11121 0581 900XX 78.68 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KRISTIN R DEMICHELE  1160079 EC11736 0581 900XX 79.44 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
KYRA N VANOVER  1160724 EC12631 0581 337LC 32.91 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LATONYA R BOYD CLARK  1160727 EC12631 0581 337LC 106.21 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LAURA B WOODRING  1160728 EC11043 0581 900XX 8.77 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
LEAH K ADELSBERGER  1160087 EC11043 0581 900XX 43.00 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
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LEE H COLLINS  1160730 EC11121 0581 900XX 154.88 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel May 2025
LEIGH ANN ORNER  1161048 EC11736 0581 900XX 19.48 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LEONARD O STYER III  1160731 EC11050 0581 900XX 52.51 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LEXAS M PRIDDY  1160091 EC11129 0581 900XX 115.28 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LINDSAY N MANIS  1160093 EC11043 0581 900XX 73.84 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
LISA ZELL  1160732 EC11048 0581 900XX 62.81 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MADELINE S ABELL  1160103 EC11043 0581 900XX 86.94 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MARCIE M ROGERS  1160742 EC11137 0581 900XX 119.29 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MARIA A JONES  1160743 EC11048 0581 900XX 90.00 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MARIANNA T MITCHELL  1160109 EC11736 0581 900XX 37.25 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MARIE L SHOFFNER  1160177 EC11043 0581 900XX 23.12 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MARTINA M GRIDER  1161063 EC11736 0581 900XX 144.22 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
MARY BETH JESSEE  1160745 EC11129 0581 900XX 236.06 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
MEGAN E SWITZER  1160749 EC11050 0581 900XX 19.02 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MEGAN J MIDDLETON  1160751 EC11048 0581 900XX 96.14 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MEGAN L HARDIN  1160113 EC11121 0581 900XX 43.22 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MEGAN ROGERS  1160114 EC11121 0581 900XX 60.57 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MEGHAN N PHILLIPS  1160115 EC11043 0581 900XX 70.19 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
MELISSA TAYLOR PASCUA  1161069 EC11736 0581 900XX 60.86 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
NADYA M GADBERRY  1160758 EC12631 0581 337LC 32.83 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
NAOMI M SIPE  1160759 EC12631 0581 337LC 45.16 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
NATALIE L MACDONALD  1160126 EC11043 0581 900XX 70.07 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
NATALIE N JONES  1160760 EC11050 0581 900XX 133.59 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
NICKY L WILLIAMS  1160131 EC11043 0581 900XX 42.80 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
NICOLE A STEPHENS  1160185 EC11159 0581 900XX 109.97 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
PANDORA N SCHICKEL  1160773 EC11129 0581 900XX 121.21 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
PAULA JONES  1160775 EC11159 0581 900XX 6.49 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
RACHEL D DECKARD  1160150 EC11129 0581 900XX 90.27 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
RANDLE E POTTS  1160787 EC11736 0581 900XX 38.02 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
REBECCA SUTTON  1160156 EC11043 0581 900XX 4.81 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
REBEKAH S ALLEN  1160157 EC11129 0581 900XX 60.22 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
REBEKAH S ALLEN  1160789 EC11129 0581 900XX 78.20 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel November 2025
RENEE E H SCOTT  1160452 EC11159 0697 900XS 29.09 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION CBI REIMBURSEMENT
SALLIE M RUFF  1160169 EC11043 0581 900XX 33.50 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
SARA SANTO  1160802 EC11050 0581 900XX 33.48 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
SHANON M LEES  1160810 EC11137 0581 900XX 132.10 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
SHELLIE A BRYAN  1160811 EC12631 0581 337LC 43.09 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
STACY D OTTEN  1160824 EC11048 0581 900XX 38.96 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
STARLA W CLARK  1160826 EC11159 0581 900XX 59.11 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
STEFANIE LYNCH  1161129 EC11159 0581 900XX 42.49 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
STEPHANIE BLANKENBAKER  1160827 EC11129 0581 900XX 188.22 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
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STEPHENIE W BLAKLEY  1160828 EC11121 0581 900XX 54.89 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
SUSAN K STEWART  1160190 EC11011 0581 900XS 2.23 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
SUSAN K STEWART  1161132 EC11011 0581 900XS 13.63 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel January 2026
TAMULA M TUCKER  1160834 EC11159 0581 900XX 108.64 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
TANYA BARSAMIAN  1160835 EC11137 0581 900XX 403.20 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
TIFFANY N KOERNER  1160207 EC11129 0581 900XX 76.17 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
VICTORIA G LIGON  1160854 EC12631 0581 337LC 111.32 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025
WENDY HORTON  1160863 EC12559 0581 337LA 159.54 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ASSESSING MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS
ZEINA M ANSPACH  1160227 EC11043 0581 900XX 3.01 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION InCounty Travel December 2025

DAVIS RENDA  1159994 FA11108 0810 900XS 79.90 FACILITY PLANNING NOTARYBOND, SEC OF STATE, AND JEFF CO CLERK

BRYAN QUILLEN  1159960 0572170 0580 161LA 1,134.37 FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL STLP TEAM FOR 2025 2026
SHANA MARIE SHERARD  1161115 0572104 0581 125M 168.38 FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL InCounty Travel December 2025

MELISSA A ESCOBAR  1161068 2122104 0581 125M 73.19 FARMER ELEMENTARY InCounty Travel November 2025

CARMELITA L WEAKLEY  1161156 0112104 0581 125M 87.89 FERN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL InCounty Travel July 2025

AARON M MAY  1160570 0121263 0581 MUSXA 108.89 FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL InCounty Travel December 2025
JOHNSON TROY  1160368 0121025 0338 900XF 295.00 FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL OUT OF DISTRICT TRAVEL

RUTH M WOLF  1160225 2902170 0580 473GG 269.84 FRAYSER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COACHING COLLABORATIVE TEAMS IN PLCS

JOSHUA M HANCOCK  1160063 GC11162 0581 900XS 32.81 GENERAL COUNSEL InCounty Travel December 2025
KEVIN C BROWN  1161038 GC11805 0810 900XS 420.00 GENERAL COUNSEL REGISTRATION LOUISVILLE FORUM LUNCHEON
MARIANNA J MELENDEZ  1160744 GC11162 0645 900XS 101.09 GENERAL COUNSEL SAFETRAC ETHICS TRAINING VIDEO
STACIE JACKSON  1160050 GC11162 0581 900XS 228.68 GENERAL COUNSEL InCounty Travel November 2025

NADINE JACOBSEN MCLEAN  1160689 0481053 0338 900XF 495.00 HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONFERENCE REGISTRATION

ANGELA HAYES  1159929 HP11037 0581 900XS 51.42 HEALTH AND WELLNESS InCounty Travel December 2025
ANGELA HAYES  1160280 HP11037 0338 900XS 80.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS MEDICAL EXAMINER EXAM
CATHERINE B COLLINS  1159970 HP11037 0581 900XS 114.12 HEALTH AND WELLNESS InCounty Travel October 2025
HEATHER M KAREM  1160352 HP11037 0338 900XS 80.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS MEDICAL EXAMINER EXAM
LATOMA J BARNETT  1160726 HP11037 0581 900XS 92.32 HEALTH AND WELLNESS InCounty Travel December 2025
MEGAN HABICH  1160750 HP11037 0338 900XS 80.00 HEALTH AND WELLNESS MEDICAL EXAMINER EXAM

HEATHER M MOSS  1160043 SX11052 0581 900XS 80.87 HIGH SCHOOLS InCounty Travel December 2025

PATRICE THOMPSON  1160437 3202104 0580 125M 117.84 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL FRYSC FALL INSTITUTE

EMINE N MANDADI  1160015 CT11099 0810 24.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
GWENDOLYN C SMITH  1160998 CT11099 0810 15.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
JESSICA L PITA  1161025 CT11099 0810 15.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
RAWAN SALEH  1160153 CT12099 0240 401MC 286.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE PRAXIS 5236 5624 RAWAN SALEH
SHANNA B DEWEY  1160809 CT11099 0810 38.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT SHANNA DEWEY
SHANNON R ELLIOTT  1161116 CT11099 0810 25.40 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
SHIRA K DAILY  1160813 CT11099 0810 15.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
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UKAMAKA J NDUKA  1160850 CT11099 0810 25.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE SUB CERT
UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS 557151 CT12099 0240 401MC 2,250.00 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE U OF C 005034733 UPDAYED SUM 2025 TUITION REIMBURS

ANDREOUS L MILLER  1159926 HU11054 0240 900XZ 312.00 HUMAN RESOURCES PRAXIS 5089 5623 REIMBURSEMENT

ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  556962 510 1611 205X 96.10 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- MALACHI, ISAAC, AND JONAH
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  556963 510 1611 205X 120.00 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- MOLLY DONAGHY
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  556964 510 1611 205X 120.05 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- HARRISON HOLEMAN
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  556965 510 1611 205X 94.00 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- JARED UY
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  556966 510 1611 205X 100.00 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL ACCOUNT REFUND CHRISTOPHER RINEY 998384210
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  557289 510 1611 205X 91.90 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- OLIVIA MATTES
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  557446 510 1611 205X 35.55 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND- ERIC WINSTON
ONE TIME VENDOR - SCNS  557447 510 1611 205X 120.00 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION MEAL REFUND - WILLIAM STEELE

ROBERT T STRONG  1160456 SI11089 0580 900XS 853.00 JCPS POLICE DEPARTMENT BASIC OFFICER TRAINING

ELIZABETH CATLIN NOLAND  1160428 4701053 0580 900XF 296.00 JOHNSON TRADITIONAL MIDDLE SCH AMERICAN LIBRARIANS CONFERENCE

CARLA COSBY  1159966 1062104 0610 070M 1,805.47 JOHNSONTOWN ROAD ELEMENTARY HOLIDAY ASSISTANCE REIMBURSEMENT

SUSAN K DRAEWELL  1160189 ER11517 0349 900XZ 1,500.00 LABOR MGT & EMPLOYEE RELATIONS SUSAN DRAEWELL RESOLUTION

NICHOLAS A HOWARD  1160356 1331053 0580 900XF 221.87 LASSITER MIDDLE SCHOOL NCSS SOCIAL STUDIES CONFERENCE

KINSEY L MAY  1160408 2001118 0810 900XF 69.90 MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL NOTARY PUBLIC CERT
ZUBERER DAVID P  1160869 2001053 0580 900XF 1,502.52 MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL NATIONAL ATHLETIC DIRECTORS CONFERENCE

ALLYSON L VITATO  1160273 4801053 0580 900XF 314.42 MAUPIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BLUE RIBBON SCHOOLS CONFERENCE

ANGELIQUE C PEREZ  1160599 4402170 0580 320KC 304.57 MCFERRAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PLC AT WORK CONFERENCE

AMBER M PARKER  1160277 0222170 0580 310L 240.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
BRANDEE J PEZZULLO  1160618 0222170 0580 310L 310.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
ELIZABETH ANN PALMER  1160435 0222170 0580 310L 280.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUT TEACH ON
KELSI J EMBRY  1160371 0222170 0580 310L 306.69 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
KIMBERLY D WARREN  1160379 0222170 0580 310L 315.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
KRISTEN L BROWN  1160720 0222170 0580 310L 310.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
MALLORI E ABNER  1160403 0222170 0580 310L 267.49 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON
MARCUS A HOWARD  1161062 0222104 0581 125M 122.86 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL InCounty Travel September 2025
MEGAN E HOWARD  1160355 0222170 0580 310L 315.00 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GET YOUR TEACH ON

MARCELLA MINOGUE  1160106 FO11147 0581 EXPXA 215.95 MIDDLE SCHOOLS InCounty Travel December 2025
RACHELLE P LAJOIE  1160151 FO11052 0581 900XS 8.47 MIDDLE SCHOOLS InCounty Travel December 2025
STACIE GAMBLE BOWEN  1160823 FO11052 0616 900XQ 76.95 MIDDLE SCHOOLS PRINCIPAL SNACKS FOR MEETING

ALEXANDRIA N STRETZ  1160269 0241124 0580 MLSXA 264.70 MIDDLETOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WIDA CONFERENCE

AMOS H WILKINS  1159924 LE11806 0581 900XS 22.54 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
AMY R WHITEHEAD  1159925 LE11806 0581 900XS 58.04 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel November 2025
ANA I JORDAN  1160919 LE11806 0581 MLSXA 249.35 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
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ANITA PACIOS  1159930 LE11806 0581 900XS 20.60 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
BENJAMIN D BROWN  1159943 LE11806 0581 900XS 52.80 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
BRITTANY L SHAVER  1159958 LE11806 0581 900XS 62.66 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel October 2025
BRITTANY L SHAVER  1160621 LE11806 0581 900XS 48.78 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
JENNIFER L GALLAHUE  1161022 LE11806 0581 900XS 26.02 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
JILL N HANDLEY  1160698 LE11806 0581 900XS 26.43 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS DECEMBER TRAVEL
JUSTIN L MATSON  1160706 LE11806 0581 900XS 67.78 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
MANJIT NAGRA  1160104 LE11806 0581 900XS 25.70 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
ROBIN M BUSH  1160793 LE11806 0581 900XS 30.88 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
RONALD D HOGAN JR  1161108 LE11806 0581 900XS 39.47 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025
TRACY L MADRYGA  1161146 LE11806 0581 900XS 86.39 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS InCounty Travel December 2025

PETRINA M THOMPSON  1160485 0412104 0580 125M 555.00 NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL FRYSC FALL INSTITUTE

JOAN D WUETCHER  1160509 3711077 0810 900XF 79.90 NORTON COMMONS REIMBURSEMENT NOTARY BOND FEES

JESSICA M ESTES  1160697 0272170 0580 310M 212.00 OKOLONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WIDA CONFERENCE

AMANDA G SATTERLY  1160589 OP11220 0610 900XQ 37.95 OPERATIONS C&C CARDS
ROBERT S FULK  1160166 OP11086 0581 900XS 344.25 OPERATIONS InCounty Travel November 2025

ERIN K WOODHAM  1160665 9511077 0580 900XS 1,309.38 PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV NATIONAL DROPOUT PREVENTION CONFERENCE
MARY G SEXTON  1161065 9511170 0581 900XS 51.84 PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV InCounty Travel January 2026

MICHAEL SHANKS  557436 8172027 0580 401LP 3,972.00 PORTLAND CHRISTIAN FUTURE OF EDUCATION TECHNLOGY CONFRENCE

ELISABETH J READ  1160450 CA12053 0580 401M 570.95 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING LEARNING FORWARD CONFERENCE

ANTONIO J EUGENE  1159933 PM11088 0810 900XS 54.46 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT CDL REIMBURSEMENT

CARRIE L WILLIS  1160626 PP11030 0581 900XX 48.89 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
ERIC S ALLEN  1160017 PP11030 0581 900XX 173.76 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
HOLLI D BICKER  1160685 PP11030 0581 900XX 57.03 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
JEREMY JOHNSON  1160057 PP11030 0581 900XX 104.86 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
JUSTIN A LEONARD  1160066 PP11030 0581 900XX 148.82 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
KIMBERLY M ALEXANDER  1160077 PP11030 0581 900XX 43.15 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
LINDSAY D SCALESE  1161051 PP11026 0580 900XS 670.57 PUPIL PERSONNEL 2025 KDPP FALL INSTITUTE
LYNETTA CRAWFORD  1160099 PP11030 0581 900XX 95.42 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel December 2025
TALISHA FORD  1160028 PP11030 0581 900XX 87.58 PUPIL PERSONNEL InCounty Travel August 2025
WILSON JAMES ED JR  1160690 PP11026 0580 900XS 65.53 PUPIL PERSONNEL KENTUCKY DPP CONFERENCE

SAMANTHA M COLYER  1160797 0862170 0580 320KC 227.65 SANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT IN EDUCATION EAST COAST SUMMIT

CIARRA C KNIGHT  1159979 CH11271 0581 900XS 60.27 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
CINNAMON L HARRIS  1159980 CH11271 0810 900XS 80.19 SCHOOL CHOICE NOTARY RENEWED
ERIN YATES  1160020 CH11271 0581 900XS 70.57 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
LAURA JIMENEZ TLALPACHICATL  1160060 CH11271 0810 900XS 79.90 SCHOOL CHOICE NOTARY RENEWED
LENESHIA P PERRY  1160089 CH11271 0581 900XS 266.23 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
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MICHELLE F FOREE  1161071 CH11271 0581 900XS 302.97 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
REGINA G GLASSER  1160158 CH11271 0581 900XS 13.78 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel November 2025
REGINA G GLASSER  1161103 CH11271 0581 900XS 38.62 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
SARA B LINKER  1160800 CH11271 0581 900XS 52.08 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
SHANDA M MILLER  1160120 CH11271 0581 900XS 48.97 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel November 2025
SHANDA M MILLER  1160808 CH11271 0581 900XS 31.52 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel December 2025
TONYA L GARCIA DIAZ  1160845 CH11271 0581 900XS 24.24 SCHOOL CHOICE InCounty Travel November 2025
TONYA T GOUGH  1160846 CH11271 0810 900XS 107.87 SCHOOL CHOICE NOTARY RENEWED

LOGAN A DEFELICE  556939 9451092 0514 900XP 280.00 SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY TRANSPORTATION STIPEND FOR D24JF25COLETAYVR

AARRON V SPARROW  1159901 FI11052 0581 900XS 227.72 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
ALICIA A BOWENS  1159913 FI11130 0581 900XS 161.21 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
ALICIA A BOWENS  1160908 FI11130 0581 900XS 127.43 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
AMANDA H ALEXANDER  1160590 FI11030 0581 900XS 102.78 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
APRYL L CLARK  1159936 FI11130 0581 900XS 145.52 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
BRITTANY L HIGDON  1159957 FI11130 0581 900XS 92.80 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
BRITTANY L HIGDON  1160945 FI11130 0581 900XS 112.39 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
CAROLINE T ELLIS  1160012 FI11130 0581 900XS 75.75 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
CHRISTINA J BEYKZADEH  1160631 FI11061 0581 900XX 66.91 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
CHRISTINA L LUTZ  1159976 FI11130 0581 900XS 68.51 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
CHRISTINA L LUTZ  1160955 FI11130 0581 900XS 116.21 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
CRYSTAL C GRAY  1160642 FI11030 0581 900XS 68.54 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
HOLLY N PAHLER  1160045 FI11130 0581 900XS 31.71 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
HOLLY N PAHLER  1161007 FI11130 0581 900XS 38.39 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
JAMIE K WILLIAMS  1160693 FI11061 0581 900XX 45.29 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
JANET M YOUNG  1161019 FI11130 0581 900XS 5.58 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
JASMINE J COLLINS  1160694 FI11030 0581 900XS 49.50 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
JENNIFER COOK  1160054 FI11130 0581 900XS 107.71 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
KAREN M RAWLINGS  1160068 FI11052 0581 900XS 153.37 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
KELSEY E KEATING  1160072 FI11130 0581 900XS 41.17 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
KELSEY E KEATING  1161035 FI11130 0581 900XS 33.05 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
LAUREN J HIGH  1160086 FI11130 0581 900XS 174.38 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
MEREDITH R GARDNER  1160117 FI11130 0581 900XS 76.27 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
MEREDITH R GARDNER  1161070 FI11130 0581 900XS 76.68 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
MOLLY B ALLEN  1160123 FI11130 0581 900XS 264.33 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
NAOMI M HANDLEY  1161076 FI11130 0581 900XS 49.02 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
OLIVIA G PFEFFENBERGER  1160769 FI11130 0581 900XS 99.81 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
OLIVIA G PFEFFENBERGER  1161084 FI11130 0581 900XS 115.54 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
PETA L KIMBER  1160141 FI11130 0581 900XS 40.37 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
PETA L KIMBER  1161089 FI11130 0581 900XS 56.03 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
RICKY L HOWELL  1160163 FI11130 0581 900XS 167.02 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
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ROBERT D RITTER JR  1160792 FI11052 0581 900XS 88.57 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
SAMANTHA M RICHARDSON  1160170 FI11130 0581 900XS 119.11 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
SAMANTHA M RICHARDSON  1161110 FI11130 0581 900XS 92.65 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
SAMUEL DEREK SCHULER  1160798 FI11130 0581 900XS 189.54 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE NOVEMBER TRAVEL
TERESA M GRAY  1160200 FI11130 0581 900XS 41.98 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025
TERESA M GRAY  1161137 FI11130 0581 900XS 38.48 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel January 2026
TINA M WATSON  1160209 FI11130 0581 900XS 97.53 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE InCounty Travel December 2025

ALICIA A ARNETT  1160270 SN15101 0580 205XA 274.76 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV CENTRAL KY EDUCATIONAL FOODSERVICE MEETING
AMANDA R SWEATMON  1160914 SN15101 0581 205XA 159.95 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
AMY WILLARD  1160918 SN15101 0581 205X0 170.50 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
ANITA JENNINGS  1160920 SN15101 0581 205XA 143.97 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
ARNITA C BOOTH  1160926 SN15101 0581 205X0 0.52 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel December 2025
ASHLEY N ENGLE  1160927 SN15101 0581 205XA 289.94 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
BRITTANY M PASSAFIUME  1160946 SN15101 0581 205XA 101.00 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
CHRISTINA K ASHLEY  1160954 SN15101 0581 205X5 16.50 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel January 2026
CIERRA V CLARK  1160633 SN15101 0580 205XA 153.58 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV KDA USDA FOODS IN SCHOOL ADMIN CONFERENCE
LILIA C VILLEGAS  1161049 SN15101 0581 205XA 5.94 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV InCounty Travel December 2025

MONICA HUNTER  1160757 AS12052 0580 022I 188.96 SCHOOLS DIVISION WALLACE FOUNDATION PPLC
SPALDING UNIVERSITY  1161125 AS12052 0349 022IS 19,694.49 SCHOOLS DIVISION NOVEMBER FY26 SPALDING 022IS

DION K COPELAND  1160322 5901053 0580 900XF 63.48 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL INITIAL CERTIFIED EVALUATORS TRAINING

JENNIFER E COLLEY  1160365 1441077 0580 900XF 744.53 STUART ACADEMY LEARNING FORWARD NATIONAL CONFERENCE
MARY ANNIE HOHL  1160110 1442170 0580 310M 692.97 STUART ACADEMY LEARNING FORWARD CONFERENCE
RASHAUNA BRODNAX  1160788 1441077 0580 900XF 370.98 STUART ACADEMY LEARNING FORWARD CONFERENCE

ALICIA AVERETTE  1159914 SP11052 0581 900XS 87.06 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025
AUBREY R WILLIAMS  1159939 SP12219 0581 096MC 109.48 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025
AUBREY R WILLIAMS  1160929 SP12219 0581 096MC 47.29 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel January 2026
BENJAMIN D LANGLEY  1160610 SP12219 0581 096MC 88.73 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025
GWENDOLYN GOFFNER  1160999 SP11104 0581 125X 44.61 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel January 2026
HOLLY S LARSEN  1160046 SP12219 0581 587M 24.68 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025
JENNIFER S DAVIDSON  1160056 SP12219 0581 096MC 53.75 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025
JULIE M BERRONG  1160065 SP12219 0581 096MC 200.50 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel October 2025
JULIE M BERRONG  1161030 SP12219 0581 096MC 84.09 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel September 2025
MARIAH M CARPENTER  1160108 SP12219 0581 096MC 54.32 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel November 2025
STEVE M RICKNER  1160186 SP11033 0581 900XS 79.42 SUPPORT PROGRAMS InCounty Travel December 2025

SARAH S RHODES  1160803 PL11746 0581 900XS 23.76 SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT InCounty Travel December 2025
TAYLOR L TATE  1160836 PL11746 0581 900XS 26.78 SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT InCounty Travel December 2025

AMY MUELLER  1160595 CE11507 0581 900XS 32.04 TECHNOLOGY-SUPPORT InCounty Travel December 2025

BRANDY L SCOTT  1159952 ST11161 0581 900XS 64.77 TRANSITION READINESS InCounty Travel July 2025
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GREGORY LANE ELSLER  1160329 ST12146 0580 348M 728.84 TRANSITION READINESS ACTE VISION CONFERENCE
JAIME L MCCAULEY  1160409 ST12146 0580 348M 1,237.94 TRANSITION READINESS ACTE VISION CONFERENCE
JOHN G SPIVA JR  1160469 ST12146 0580 348M 735.09 TRANSITION READINESS ACTE VISION CONFERENCE
KELLY D NIXON  1160426 ST12146 0580 348M 1,249.66 TRANSITION READINESS ACTE VISION CONFERENCE
KRISTIN WINGFELD  1160381 ST11511 0580 900XS 1,248.89 TRANSITION READINESS ACTE VISION CONFERENCE
MARY ELIZABETH SMITH  1161064 ST11511 0581 900XS 99.48 TRANSITION READINESS InCounty Travel January 2026

BARRY L PAGE  1160286 TR11092 0349 900XS 18.00 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
BRANDON M STAUDENHEIMER  1160292 TR11092 0349 900XS 27.40 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LINCENSE REIMBURSEMENT
BRENT H BYRD  1160293 TR11092 0349 900XS 33.50 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
BRIAN P RIDENER  1160294 TR11092 0349 900XS 29.44 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
CARLOS J JORDAN  1160297 TR11092 0349 900XS 24.36 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
CARLOS M HERNANDEZ  1160298 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
CHEYAN L HARRIS  1160308 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
CONNIE S MOORE  1160314 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.00 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
EBONY L BRIDGEWATER  1160327 TR11092 0349 900XS 33.50 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
ELVIS A MACASPAC  1160330 TR11092 0349 900XS 39.04 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
EMILY J KLEIN  1160332 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
ERRON J BENSON  1160337 TR11092 0349 900XS 30.45 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
EUGENE DEVINE  1160338 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.60 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
GHULAM M HAIDARI  1160679 TR11092 0349 900XS 18.27 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
HELEN L GOODE  1160353 TR11092 0349 900XS 29.44 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
INNOCENT NZABARANTUM  1160358 TR11092 0349 900XS 18.27 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REMIBURSEMENT
JLAN M REED  1160366 TR11092 0349 900XS 27.40 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
JOHN T ROLLER  1160367 TR11092 0349 900XS 33.96 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
JOSE J MARTINEZ SANCHEZ  1160369 TR11092 0349 900XS 18.30 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
KENNY L FULLER  1160372 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
KEVIN M ZENCKA  1160376 TR11092 0349 900XS 24.66 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
LATANYA WHITE  1160388 TR11092 0349 900XS 41.61 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
LATORIA S TOOLE  1160389 TR11092 0349 900XS 18.27 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
LEWIS S LANGHAM  1160393 TR11092 0349 900XS 27.80 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
MITCHELL E MILLER  1160414 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
MONIC S SANDERS  1160756 TR11092 0349 900XS 24.36 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL LICENSE REIMBURSEMENT
PHILIP M UNDERWOOD  1160441 TR11092 0349 900XS 33.50 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
RASHAN A BLACKSTON  1160448 TR11092 0349 900XS 30.45 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
STACY L MILLER  1160472 TR11092 0349 900XS 38.57 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
THOMAS A KELLEY  1160484 TR11092 0349 900XS 27.40 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
TIMOTHY TAYLOR  1160487 TR11092 0349 900XS 27.40 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
TRACY D MCWHORTER  1160488 TR11092 0349 900XS 29.00 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT
ZARIA N LEE  1160511 TR11092 0349 900XS 29.44 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES CDL REIMBURSEMENT

ALYSSA D HORD  1160913 0162104 0581 125M 28.99 TULLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL InCounty Travel January 2026
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AMANDA N WILLOUGHBY  1160276 0332170 0580 320LC 184.00 VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL SOLUTION TREE MATHMATICS/ PLC AT WORK SUMMIT
BRIAN PERKINS  1160295 0332170 0580 320LC 184.00 VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL SOLUTION TREE MATHMATICS/ PLC AT WORK SUMMIT
LASHAE ROBERTS  1160085 0332170 0580 320LC 626.36 VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL OOC DESMOINES IA AIR

JOVONDA M HARISTON  1160064 7102104 0580 125M 137.46 WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL FALL INSTITUTE

GRACE M REINHART HAYWOOD  1160995 0782104 0581 125M 265.20 ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL InCounty Travel September 2025
TOTAL OF VOUCHERS PAID FOR 
THIS PERIOD:

 1,459,015.17
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TOTAL OF VOUCHERS PAID FOR THIS PERIOD:

FUND EXPENSE RECAP

1 GENERAL FUND  910,635.63

2 SPECIAL REVENUE  189,348.53

22 DISTRICT ACTIVITY FUNDS  34,953.79

360 CONSTRUCTION FUND  218,005.44

51 FOOD SERVICE FUND  105,616.83

52 DAY CARE OPERATIONS  67.22

54 ADULT EDUCATION  387.73

TOTAL OF VOUCHERS PAID FOR THIS PERIOD:  1,459,015.17

UNIT EXPENSE RECAP

UNIT UNIT NAME AMOUNT

AO1 ACADEMICS  40.86

AC1 ACCOUNTING SERVICES  481.18

EV1 ACCT, RES & SYSTEM IMP  28.03

AT1 ACTIVITIES AND ATHLETICS  1,460.62

AD1 ADMINISTRATION  1,364.45

AE1 ADULT EDUCATION  1,561.21

987 ARCHDIOCESE OFFIC  19,049.01

TS1 ASSESSMENT  27.70

185 ATKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  166.00

055 BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  254.70

091 BLUE LICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  797.30

129 BRECKINRIDGE METROPOLITAN SCH  188.25

165 BROWN SCHOOL  382.79

243 BYCK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  2,099.28

935 CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE  8,635.92

102 CHANCEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  483.88

AB1 CHIEF OF STAFF  778.69

092 CRUMS LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  114.65

000 DISTRICT WIDE  1,340,166.92

950 DISTRICTWIDE EXPENSE  2,150.00

DV1 DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV  111.96

EA1 EARLY CHILDHOOD  625.61

LI1 EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY  261.76

CM1 ELEM & SECONDARY ACADEMICS  1,809.71

TW1 ELEM ZONE 2  331.92

TH1 ELEM ZONE 3  682.06

ON1 ELEM ZONE1  103.33

AI1 ENHANCED SUPPORT  441.80

EC1 EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION  9,873.12

FA1 FACILITY PLANNING  79.90

057 FAIRDALE HIGH SCHOOL  1,302.75

212 FARMER ELEMENTARY  73.19

011 FERN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  87.89

012 FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL  403.89

290 FRAYSER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  269.84

GC1 GENERAL COUNSEL  782.58

048 HAWTHORNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  495.00

HP1 HEALTH AND WELLNESS  497.86

SX1 HIGH SCHOOLS  80.87
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UNIT EXPENSE RECAP

UNIT UNIT NAME AMOUNT

320 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL  117.84

CT1 HR PERSONNEL SERVICE  2,693.40

HU1 HUMAN RESOURCES  312.00

001 JCPS CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION  777.60

SI1 JCPS POLICE DEPARTMENT  853.00

470 JOHNSON TRADITIONAL MIDDLE SCH  296.00

106 JOHNSONTOWN ROAD ELEMENTARY  1,805.47

ER1 LABOR MGT & EMPLOYEE RELATIONS  1,500.00

133 LASSITER MIDDLE SCHOOL  221.87

200 MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL  1,572.42

480 MAUPIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  314.42

440 MCFERRAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  304.57

022 MEDORA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  2,467.04

FO1 MIDDLE SCHOOLS  301.37

024 MIDDLETOWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  264.70

LE1 MULTILINGUAL LEARNERS  817.44

041 NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL  555.00

371 NORTON COMMONS  79.90

027 OKOLONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  212.00

OP1 OPERATIONS  382.20

951 PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV  1,361.22

817 PORTLAND CHRISTIAN  3,972.00

CA1 PROFESSIONAL LEARNING  570.95

PM1 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT  54.46

PP1 PUPIL PERSONNEL  1,495.61

086 SANDERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  227.65

CH1 SCHOOL CHOICE  1,177.21

945 SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY  280.00

FI1 SCHOOL CULTURE & CLIMATE  3,658.85

SN1 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV  1,316.66

AS1 SCHOOLS DIVISION  19,883.45

590 SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL  63.48

144 STUART ACADEMY  1,808.48

SP1 SUPPORT PROGRAMS  873.93

PL1 SYSTEMS IMPROVEMENT  50.54

CE1 TECHNOLOGY-SUPPORT  32.04

ST1 TRANSITION READINESS  5,364.67

TR1 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES  1,003.24

016 TULLY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  28.99

033 VALLEY TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  994.36

710 WESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL  137.46

078 ZACHARY TAYLOR ELEMENTARY SCHL  265.20
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ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-VOUCHERS

VENDOR NAME DESCRIPTIONUNIT NAMEAMOUNT ORG OBJ PROJCHECK #

1/19/2026 THROUGH 2/15/2026

TOTAL OF VOUCHERS PAID FOR THIS PERIOD:  1,459,015.17


